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CHAPTER 22. 

[Published February 18, 1873.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the superintendent of public property 
the sum of ten thousand dollars. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SzerioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriated. 
superintendentof public property, out of any money 
belonging to the general fund, not otherwise appropri- 
ated, the sum of ten thousand dollars, being the amount 
estimated as necessary for the purchase of stationery for 
the use of the state officers and the legislature for the 
ensuing year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage 

Approved February 11, 1873. 

CHAPTER 23. 

[Published February 14, 1873.] 

AN Aar to legalize the official acts of William John assessor, 
and the official acts of the town board of equalization of the 
town of Gillett, Oconto county, Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The official acts of William John, as- Legalliad.  
sessor of the town of Gillett, in the county of Oconto, 
for the year 1872, and the official acts of the town 
board of equalization of said town for the same year 
are hereby legalized and declared valid. 

&arum 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 12, 1873.. 


